
  

University of California, Berkeley 
New Freshman Admits by Ethnicity 2017-2018 through 2021-2022 

Ethnicity 
Preliminary 2017- Preliminary 2018- Preliminary 2019- Preliminary 2020- Preliminary 2021- Numerical Change 
2018 2019 2020 2021 2021 from 20-21 to 21-22 

Percentage Change 
from 20-21 to 21-22 

American Indian 

African American 

Chicanx/Latinx 

Asian American/ Pacific Islander 

White 

Not Given 

96 52 85 72 118 

512 538 520 737 853 

2,273 2,119 2,329 3,379 3,606 

6,283 5,478 6,138 6,233 6,132 

4,275 3,190 3,358 2,814 3,282 

745 707 680 708 667 

+46 

+116 

+227 

-101 

+468 

-41 

+63.9% 

+15.7% 

+6.7% 

-1.6% 

+16.6% 

-5.8% 

Subtotal-Citizens and 
Immigrants 

International 

TOTAL 

Subtotal-American Indian, 
African American, 
Chicanx/Latinx 

14,184 12,084 13,110 13,943 14,658 

1,344 1,477 1,558 1,492 1,739 

15,528 13,561 14,668 15,435 16,397 

2,881 2,709 2,934 4,188 4,577 

+715 

+247 

+962 

+389 

+5.1% 

+16.6% 

+6.2% 

+9.3% 

Percentage Distribution of Domestic New Freshman Admits by Ethnicity 
2017-2018 through 2021-2022 

Preliminary 2017- Preliminary 2018- Preliminary 2019- Preliminary 2020-
Ethnicity 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Preliminary 2021-
2021 

American Indian 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 

African American 3.6% 4.5% 4.0% 5.3% 

Chicanx/Latinx 16.0% 17.5% 17.8% 24.2% 

Asian American/ Pacific Islander 44.3% 45.3% 46.8% 44.7% 

White 30.1% 26.4% 25.6% 20.2% 

Not Given 5.3% 5.9% 5.2% 5.1% 

0.8% 

5.8% 

24.6% 

41.8% 

22.4% 

4.6% 

Subtotal-Citizens and 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
Immigrants 

Subtotal-American Indian, 20.3% 22.4% 22.4% 30.0% 
African American, 
Chicanx/Latinx 

100.0% 

31.2% 

Sources: 2017-2018 admission data as of 6/17/17 
2018-2019 admission data as of 6/18/18 
2019-2020 admission data as of 6/28/19 
2020-2021 admission data as of 6/30/20 
2021-2022 admission data as of 6/15/21 

Prepared by Office of Undergraduate Admissions Not all totals will equal 100% due to rounding 


