## University of California, Berkeley

Ethnicity	Preliminary 2017- 2018	Preliminary 2018- 2019	Preliminary 2019- 2020	Preliminary 2020- 2021	Preliminary 2021- 2021	Numerical Change from 20-21 to 21-22	Percentage Change from 20-21 to 21-22
American Indian	96	52	85	72	118	+46	+63.9%
African American	512	538	520	737	853	+116	+15.79
Chicanx/Latinx	2,273	2,119	2,329	3,379	3,606	+227	+6.7%
Asian American/ Pacific Islander	6,283	5,478	6,138	6,233	6,132	-101	-1.6%
White	4,275	3,190	3,358	2,814	3,282	+468	+16.6%
Not Given	745	707	680	708	667	-41	-5.8%
Subtotal-Citizens and Immigrants	14,184	12,084	13,110	13,943	14,658	+715	+5.1%
International	1,344	1,477	1,558	1,492	1,739	+247	+16.6%
TOTAL	15,528	13,561	14,668	15,435	16,397	+962	+6.2%
Subtotal-American Indian, African American, Chicanx/Latinx	2,881	2,709	2,934	4,188	4,577	+389	+9.3%

Percentage Distribution of Domestic New Freshman Admits by Ethnicity 2017-2018 through 2021-2022									
Ethnicity	Preliminary 2017- 2018	Preliminary 2018- 2019	Preliminary 2019- 2020	Preliminary 2020- 2021	Preliminary 2021- 2021				
American Indian	0.7%	0.4%	0.6%	0.5%	0.8%				
African American	3.6%	4.5%	4.0%	5.3%	5.8%				
Chicanx/Latinx	16.0%	17.5%	17.8%	24.2%	24.6%				
Asian American/ Pacific Islander	44.3%	45.3%	46.8%	44.7%	41.8%				
White	30.1%	26.4%	25.6%	20.2%	22.4%				
Not Given	5.3%	5.9%	5.2%	5.1%	4.6%				
Subtotal-Citizens and Immigrants	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%				
Subtotal-American Indian, African American, Chicanx/Latinx	20.3%	22.4%	22.4%	30.0%	31.2%				

Sources: 2017-2018 admission data as of 6/17/17

2018-2019 admission data as of 6/18/18

2019-2020 admission data as of 6/28/19

2020-2021 admission data as of 6/30/20

2021-2022 admission data as of 6/15/21